South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 03, 2024, 01:41:48 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*4274 (Rat #0813, Act #0768 of 1988) General Bill, By Harvin

A Bill to amend Act 593 of 1986, relating to the election and appointment of the Board of Trustees of School District No. 1 in
Clarendon County, so as to provide for five elected and two appointed members of the board with the five elected members
elected at large rather than from single-member districts, and provide a transition period for the election and appointment for
member of the board; and provide that the members of the Clarendon County Board of Education and employees of the Board
may be paid expenses from funds forwarded to the Board for the position of County Superintendent of Education.-amended

title

05/17/88
05/17/88
06/14/88
06/14/88
06/14/88
06/15/88
06/15/88
06/16/88
06/16/88
06/17/88
06/21/88
07/13/88
07/13/88
07/13/88
08/01/88

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-3806

Referred to delegation from Clarendon HJ-3806
Delegation report: Favorable with amendment Clarendon HJ-4771
Amended HJ-4772

Read second time HJ-4774

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-4777

Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o referenc SJ-1
Read second time SJ-3

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-3
Read third time and enrolled SJ-39

Ratified R 813

Signed By Governor

Effective date 07/13/88

Act No. 768

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



