May 03, 2024, 01:41:48 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*4274 (Rat #0813, Act #0768 of 1988) General Bill, By Harvin

A Bill to amend Act 593 of 1986, relating to the election and appointment of the Board of Trustees of School District No. 1 in Clarendon County, so as to provide for five elected and two appointed members of the board with the five elected members elected at large rather than from single-member districts, and provide a transition period for the election and appointment for member of the board; and provide that the members of the Clarendon County Board of Education and employees of the Board may be paid expenses from funds forwarded to the Board for the position of County Superintendent of Education.-amended title

aao		
05/17/88	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-3806
05/17/88	House	Referred to delegation from Clarendon HJ-3806
06/14/88	House	Delegation report: Favorable with amendment Clarendon HJ-4771
06/14/88	House	Amended HJ-4772
06/14/88	House	Read second time HJ-4774
06/15/88	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-4777
06/15/88	Senate	Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o referenc SJ-1
06/16/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-3
06/16/88	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-3
06/17/88	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-39
06/21/88		Ratified R 813
07/13/88		Signed By Governor
07/13/88		Effective date 07/13/88
07/13/88		Act No. 768
08/01/88		Copies available